

OD-6

ORDER SHEET
WPO No.1625 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

MITALI KAR
-Versus-
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date:26th September, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Basudeb Mukherjee, Adv.
...for Petitioner.

The Court:-Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the writ petition is yet to be served upon the respondents.

Let the writ petition appear in the list on 16.11.2023.

Service in the meantime.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm