

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1625/2023
MITALI KAR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE :
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE
DATE : 2nd May, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Debangana Dey Nayak, Adv.
...for KMC.

The Court :- None appeared for the petitioner.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate on behalf of the corporation that since the original copy of the affidavit in opposition has been misplaced, the same could not be filed and, as such, prayed for extension of time to file the same. Such prayer is granted.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on 16th May, 2025.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)