

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1625/2023

MITALI KAR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE

Date : 23rd May, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath, Adv.

Mr. Debangana Dey Nayak, Adv.

...for the KMC.

The Court: None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

It is submitted by the KMC authorities that since the affirmed copy of the affidavit-in-opposition has been misplaced, learned Counsel prays for re-affirmation without changing the nature and character of the same which has been affirmed on 28th March, 2024.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within one week after the ensuing summer vacation, reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the month of July, 2025.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)