

OD-47

ORDER SHEET

THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1625/2023

MITALI KAR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE
Date: 24th October 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath, Adv.
Ms. Debangana Dey Nayak, Adv.
...for the KMC

The Court: None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee, learned Counsel appearing for the KMC authority submits that there was a direction upon the petitioner to file affidavit in reply but the same has not yet been filed.

Let the matter appear on 3rd November, 2025.

The petitioner prays for time to file affidavit in reply.

Time to file affidavit in reply is extended till next week and the same be served upon the respondents in the meantime.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)

Sbghosh