

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
WPO/1625/2023

MITALI KAR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date : 23rd June, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Basudeb Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
Ms. Debangana Dey, Adv.
...for KMC

The Court: Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Written notes filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
Copy is handed over to the learned counsel for the other side.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the KMC prays for an accommodation on the ground of his senior.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 14th July, 2026, at 3 pm.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)